

AGENDA

TYPE: Board of Education - Special Meeting **DATE:** 5/23/2023 **TIME:** 6:00 PM

LOCATION: James Areida Education Support Center

DETAILS: Closed Session 6:05 p.m.

Notice of Special Meeting

Written notice is hereby given in accordance with Education Code Section 35144 that a Special Meeting of the Board of Education of Lodi Unified School District will be conducted on Tuesday, May 23, 2023, 6:00 p.m., at the James Areida Education Support Center, 1305 East Vine Street, Lodi, CA 95240. The business of this meeting will be limited to the specific business listed below:

Call to Order

Special Meeting 6:00 p.m. / Closed Session 6:05 p.m.

Info

Info

Roll Call/Pledge of Allegiance

Roll will be called and the President will lead in reciting the Pledge of Allegiance.

Info

Public Comment of Closed Session Items

The public may comment on Closed Session agenda items prior to the Board adjourning to Closed Session.

Info

Adjourn to Closed Session

Closed Session

Personnel Matters: Public Employee Appointment-Employment, 1) Elementary Principal, 2) Info/Action Middle School Vice Principal, 3) Program Coordinator, 4) Superintendent's Contract; Public Employee Performance Evaluation; Public Employee Discipline-Dismissal-Release (Gov. Code 54957) (Mr. McKilligan)

Conference with Labor Negotiators (Mr. McKilligan) Mr. McKilligan, Assistant Superintendent, Info/Action Personnel, will discuss, on an as-necessary basis, negotiations with Employee Group Representatives (Gov. Code 54954.5(f); 3549.1).

Reconvene Special Meeting

Report on Actions from Closed Session

The Board President will report on action taken in Closed Session.

Info

Info

Action Item

Approval of Certificated and Classified Personnel Matters (Mr. McKilligan) The Board will approve routine Personnel Matters.

Info/Action

Americans with Disabilities Act

Any individual requiring disability-related accommodations or modification, including auxiliary aids and services in order to participate in the meeting, should contact the following person at least twenty-four (24) hours in advance of a regular meeting to make arrangements for such reasonable accommodations:

Michelle Armstrong, Executive Assistant to the Board of Education, Superintendent's Office at 209-331-7004 or marmstrong@lodiusd.net

Posted

Posted by 5:00 p.m., May 19, 2023, on the District's website at www.lodiusd.net (Board of Education: Electronic School Board), and at the James Areida Education Support Center, 1305 East Vine Street, Lodi, CA 95240.

Info